











commercial and academic prices of product items on-
line to be given to NIT Kurukshetra. After the
satisfaction of the members and also in view of the
earlier decisions of the Finance Committee and
subsequent approval by the BoG, the Finance Committee
approved as under:-

1. The DPR along with Annexure-I: Bill of Material
(BOM), Annexure-II: Technical Specifications and
acceptances of terms and conditions of MHRD
guidelines relating to setting up of CoE by the
Siemens and the NIT Kurukshetra may be
approved.

2. The Institute share of Rs.24.44 crores required for
the said proposal may be approved out of the IRG of
the current financial year 2018-19 instead of HEFA
loan.

Further, the Finance Committee recommended the
above minutes for the approval of BoG.

The Board considered the above recommendations of the
Finance Committee and decided as under:

1. The DPR alongwith Annexure-I: Bill of Material
(BOM), Annexure-II: Technical Specifications and
acceptances of terms and conditions of MHRD
guidelines relating to setting of CoE by the Siemens
and the NIT Kurukshetra is approved.

2. As per DPR, the toal project cost of the proposed
Siemens CoE is Rs.188,85,95,559/- inclusive of all
applicable taxes. Out of this project cost, the Grant-
in-Kind provided by the Siemens as per its Global
Academic Program is Rs.164,41,52,245/-. The
share/contribution of the NIT Kurukshetra is
Rs.24,44,43,313/- (Rs.20,71,55,350/- with applicable
GST @ 18%). So NIT Kurukshetra share for Rs.24.44
crore is approved for setting up Siemens of CoE at NIT
Kurukshetra.

3. The Institute share of Rs.24.44 crores required for the
said proposal is approved out of the IRG of the current
financial year 2018-19 instead of HEFA loan,

4. The above mentioned share/payment be made by NIT
Kurukshetra as per the payment schedule as approved

by the Finance Committee in its 37th meeting held on
\ \

& A -
@%ﬂ]o;hq U

— oA\ 3\
Minutes of 49" Meeting of Board of Governors held on 1 March, 201 9. Page 5 of 6



04.06.2018 and the subsequent approval by Board of
Governors in its 4sth meeting held on 04.06.2018.
The payment schedule will be the part of MoA.

5. The Director of NIT Kurukshetra is authorized to sign
the tri-partite MoA as approved by the Finance
Committee in its g7th meeting held on 04.06.2018 and
subsequent approval by the Board of Governors in its
45 meeting held on 04.06.2018.

Further, the Board confirmed the minutes of this item..

The meeting ended with a vote of thanks to the Chair.

@33‘%95()03/19

(Surinder Deswal)
Registrar (I1/C) & Secretary
Board of Governors

NIT, Kurukshetra

o

200 \ A\
i dx_‘\ L
(Satish Kumar)
Chairperson (Acting), Board of Governors

and Director
NIT, Kurukshetra

\S =

Minutes of 49th Meeting of Board of Governors held on Ist March, 2019. Page 6 of 6





